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Loans under MUDRA Yojana


1214. DR. M.P. ABDUSSAMAD SAMADANI:


Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:


(a) the present status of loan disbursement in the State of Kerala under the Pradhan Mantri MUDRA

Yojana;

(b) the details of beneficiaries and total amount disbursed under the Yojana upto January 2022 in

Kerala, district-wise;

(c)   whether any target has been fixed under the Yojana for the States in the country; and

(d)   if so, the details thereof, State-wise including Kerala?

ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of Finance

(DR. BHAGWAT KARAD)


(a) and (b) As per data uploaded by Member Lending Institutions (MLIs) on Mudra portal, as on

01.07.2022, over 1.19 crore loans amounting to Rs. 70,094 crore have been disbursed in the State of

Kerala under Pradhan Mantri Mudra Yojana (PMMY), since its inception in April 2015.

District-wise details of loans extended under PMMY in Kerala are Annexed.

(c) to (d) Under PMMY, the Government allocates annual targets for the amount to be sanctioned by

Member Lending Institutions (MLIs) i.e. Scheduled Commercial Banks (SCBs), Regional Rural Banks

(RRBs), Non-Banking Financial Companies (NBFCs) and Micro Finance Institutions (MFIs). MLIs in turn fix their respective State/UT-wise target based on the potential of the area, their presence and other related parameters.

***


1 Alappuzha 956207 4195.45

2 Ernakulam 759731 6047.73

3 Idukki 139301 1003.73

4 Kannur 281433 2861.49

5 Kasaragod 278259 1953.22

6 Kollam 1166033 5082.52

7 Kottayam 498907 3278.83

8 Kozhikode 507909 3828.08

9 Malappuram 561745 4274.05

10 Other* 1753050 5804.39

11 Palakkad 721003 4143.75

12 Pathanamthitta 408773 2283.72

13 Thiruvananthapuram 1294905 7854.3

14 Thrissur 773225 4689.8

15 Wayanad 199610 1263.44

Total 10300091 58564.47

Source: As per data uploaded by Member Lending Institutions (MLIs) on Mudra portal

Note: District-wise data for FY 2015-16 is not available on Mudra portal

*Some NBFCs-MFIs do not have District-wise breakup of data

Annexure as referred to in Part (b) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Que No. 1214

for reply on 25.07.2022

District-wise details of loans extended under Pradhan Mantri Mudra Yojana

(PMMY) in State of Kerala (from 01.04.2016 to 28.01.2022)

Sr No District No of Loan A/Cs Disbursed Amount

